

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 6815

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone, Kent ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

www.mtw.nhs.uk

29 June 2021

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Stonewall.

You asked:

1. What was the membership fee given to Stonewall as part of their Diversity Champions programme in each of 2018-19, 2019-20 and 2020-21 by your organisation?

2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021

- 2. What additional monies have been given to Stonewall in each of 2018-19, 2019-20 and 2020-21? Specifically, this incorporates:
- a. Events/conferences (where, for example, your organisation has purchased tickets to attend or entered raffles or auctions organised by Stonewall). Please name any events/conferences that your organisation attended and the date attended.
- b. Other programmes (such as LGBT Leadership programme, LGBT Role Model programme, Ally and/or Trans Ally programmes, as well as Train the Trainer programmes).

Trust response:

1.

2018-2019 - £3000 paid in membership fee

2019-2020 - See ID 6565

2020-2021 - See ID 6775

Under Section 21 of the Act we are not required to provide information in response to a request if the information is already reasonably accessible to you. The information you requested is available from the trust website WWW.MTW.NHS.UK

Please enter Stonewall into the search box and the responses will be shown. Alternatively please use the following links:

ID 6565 - http://www.mtw.nhs.uk/wp-content/uploads/2021/03/Stonewall.-260221.pdf

ID 6775 - http://www.mtw.nhs.uk/wp-content/uploads/2021/06/Stonewall.-070621.pdf

2. None.